503068102 11/19/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3114705

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNOR TRANSFERS 50% INTEREST TO ASSIGNEE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MOGENS DAM KRISTENSEN	11/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ERIK DAM
Street Address:	ANEMONEVEJ 12
City:	LANGA
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	8870

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D709801
Patent Number:	D704130

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: gbovenkamp@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202-5141

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6140MDK-1, 6140MDK-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEAN N. REINHARDT
SIGNATURE:	/Dean N. Reinhardt/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034296 FRAME: 0564

503068102

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Mogens Dam Kristensen ("Assignor") of Kirkevænget 23, 6230 Rødekro, Denmark, am the sole owner of U.S. Design Patent No. D709,801, dated July 29, 2014 and entitled "Bicycle and Fittings for Bicycle," and U.S. Design Patent No. D704,130, dated May 6, 2014 and entitled "Fitting for a Bicycle" ("the Design Patents") and have invented the ornamental designs therein;

WHEREAS Erik Dam ("Assignee") of Anemonevej 12, 8870 Langå, Denmark desires to acquire a 50% right in each of the Design Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that I, the said Assignor, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the Assignee do sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee a 50% interest of my right, title and interest in each of the Design Patents to Assignee for the entire term of each of the Design Patents and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of each of the Design Patents. The 50% right, title and interest in each of the Design Patents conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made

I warrant that I have made no assignment of the invention(s), application(s), and/or patent therefor to a party other than Assignee, and I am under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention(s), including improvements and/or modifications to the invention(s), application(s), or patent(s) therefor to any other party; and

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Assignor: Mogens Dam Kristensen

Assignee: Erik Dam

-1-

good most but but